# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAM ACQUIRING CORP.		06/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNETIC METALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1900 Hayes Avenue	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360824	NAMLITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)267-5705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-267-9000
Email: ppost@indelinc.com
Correspondent Name: Philip O. Post

Address Line 1: PO Box 157
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Rancocas, NEW JERSEY 08073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAGMET-004TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip O. Post
Signature:	/philip o. post/
Date:	06/02/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0751

900050277

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for US Reg 2360824#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0752

Trademark Assignment Trademark: NAMLITE US Registration No. 2,360,824

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAM ACQUIRING CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, and having a place of business at 1900 Hayes Avenue, Camden, New Jersey 08105, has adopted, used and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,360,824, for the mark NAMLITE, with a registration date of June 20, 2000; and

WHEREAS, MAGNETIC METALS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 1900 Hayes Avenue, Camden, New Jersey 08105, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NAM ACQUIRING CORP. does assign unto said MAGNETIC METALS CORPORATION all right, title and interest in, and to, the said mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

NAM ACQUIRING CORP.

(ASSIGNOR)

Name: L.A. Krupnick

Title: Corporate Secretary

#### **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**

State of New Jersey

SS

County of Burlington

33

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this first day of June, 2006, personally appeared **L.A. Krupnick**, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Corporate Secretary on behalf of **NAM ACQUIRING CORP**., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

MARY M. HULTZ
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires April 2, 2011

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0753

**RECORDED: 06/02/2006**